

No. 15,998

United States Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit

JAMES R. YOST,

Appellant,

VS.

ALBERTA G. MORROW,

Appellee.

APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF.

DONART & DONART,

Idaho First National Bank Building,
Weiser, Idaho,

Attorneys for Appellant.

FILED

SEP 25 1958

PAUL P. DONNELLY, CL.

Subject Index

	Page
Jurisdictional statement	2
Statement of the case	2
Specifications of error	6
Specification No. 1	6
Specification No. 2	6
Specification No. 3	7
Argument	8
A. Under the law and the evidence in the instant case the trial court erred in finding that there was a lack of consideration for the promissory note in question as to the appellee, Morrow, and yet at the same time finding that there was a consideration to support the promissory note as to her co-maker, the defendant, Yost	8
B. The trial court erred in finding that there was a lack of consideration for the promissory note in question as to the appellee Morrow, and yet at the same time finding that there was a consideration to support the promissory note as to her co-maker, the defendant, Yost, inasmuch as the defendants in their answer had admitted the execution and delivery of said note for a good and valuable consideration	16
C. The trial court may not disregard positive uncontradicted evidence susceptible of contradiction by an available witness	21
Conclusion	22

Table of Authorities Cited

Cases	Pages
Alabama Title & Trust Co. v. Millsap, 71 Fed. 2d 518	21
Bloom v. Pioneer State Bank, 223 P. 750, 75 Colo. 28	12
Central Bank of Bingham v. Perkins, 251 P. 627, 42 Idaho 310	8, 11
Chambers v. Carrese, 299 P. 91	12
Commissioner of Internal Revenue v. New York Life Ins. Co., 65 Fed. 2d 347	16
Crocker Nat. Bank of San Francisco v. Say, 288 P. 69, 206 Cal. 436	13
Dressler v. Johnston, 21 P. 2d 969, 131 Cal. App. 690	17
Farmers' Nat. Bank of Pilger v. Ohman, 199 N.W. 802, 112 Neb. 491	12
First Trust & Savings Bank v. Randall, 58 Ida. 705, 89 P. 2d 741	21
Gibson v. Southern Pac. Co., 67 Fed. 2d 758	21
Idaho Times Publishing Company v. Industrial Accident Board, 63 Ida. 720, 126 P. 2d 573	21
In re Odberg's Estate, 67 Ida. 447, 182 P. 2d 945	21
Liberty Nat. Bank of Weatherford v. Semkoff, 84 P. 2d 438, 184 Okl. 18	17
Mary E. Smiley v. John W. Smiley, 269 P. 589	17
Miller v. Advance Transp. Co., 126 Fed. 2d 442	16
Moriconi v. Flemming, 271 P. 2d 182	13
Mulany v. Murray, 216 P. 1105, 68 Mont. 245	13
Mutual Life Ins. Co. v. Sargent, 51 Fed. 2d 4	21
Order of Railway Conductors v. Jones, 239 P. 882 (Colo.)	16
Penn. Mut. Life Ins. Co. v. Orr, 252 N.W. 745, 217 Iowa 1022	12
Peterson v. Universal Automobile Ins. Co., 20 P. 2d 1016, 53 Idaho 11	17
Pierstorff v. Gray's Auto Shop, 58 Ida. 438, 73 P. 2d 171 . .	21
Russell v. Dilley, 159 N.W. 189 (Iowa)	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

	Pages
Seth v. Lew Hing, 15 P. 2d 190, 125 Cal. App. 729	12
Spear v. Ryan, 208 P. 1069, 64 Mont. 145	13
Stockmens State Bank v. Pollat, 264 N.W. 875	12
Swanson v. Sanders, 58 N.W. 2d 809, 75 S.D. 40	12
Wasatch Livestock Loan Co. v. Lewis & Sharp, 35 P. 2d 835, 84 Utah 347	17
Weed v. Idaho Copper Co., 10 P. 2d 613, 51 Idaho 737	17
Weicker v. Bromfield, 34 Fed. 2d 377	21
Willoughby v. Ball, 90 P. 1017, 18 Okl. 535	13

Rules

Rules of Civil Procedure, Rule 8-C	19
--	----

Statutes

Idaho Code (1947), Section 27-206	10
Uniform Negotiable Instruments Law, Section 29	10
28 U.S.C.:	
Section 1291	2
Section 1294	2
Section 1332	2

Texts

7 American Jurisprudence, Bills and Notes, Section 250, page 946	8, 11
10 Corpus Juris Secundum:	
Section 144, page 600	8, 12
Section 625, page 1257, Bills and Notes	15
11 Corpus Juris Secundum, Bills and Notes:	
Section 742, page 297	13
Section 748, pages 303 and 304	13
71 Corpus Juris Secundum, Pleading, Section 59, pages 147, 148, 149, 150, 151, 152	17

No. 15,998
